PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reiner Kunstle	09/25/2006
Michael Roupp	09/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gustav Magenwirth GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	Stuttgarter Strasse 48	
Internal Address:	72574	
City:	Bad Urach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10586579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123927306

Email: alan@nm-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Alan D. Kamrath

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 820

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4241 PCTUSFR/EB(60729ORI)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan D. Kamrath

Total Attachments: 1

source=60729ASGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018358 FRAME: 0719

500161244

3P \$40 00 10

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Reiner Künstle of Brunnenstrasse 8, 72555 Metzingen, Germany, and Michael Roupp of Distelweg 3, D-89180 Berghülen, Germany, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BRAKE DISK for which an application for a United States Patent has been filed and which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Appln. No. 10/586,579 filed on July 19, 2006, and

WHEREAS, Gustav Magenwirth GMBH & CO. KG, herein referred to as "Assignee" having its principal office at Stuttgarter Strasse 48, 72574 Bad Urach, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the applicants have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent that may or shall issue, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that me or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Date: September 25 , 2006	Rin Wint
	Reiner Künstle
Witnesses: Bernd Wenning Bernd Nenning	
Bellio Deville	
Date: September 25, 2006	Michael Roupp
Witnesses: Bernol Wenning Bernol Nenning	

RECORDED: 10/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 018358 FRAME: 0720